1

11
111
1111
1112
112
1121
11211
11212
11213
1121k
1122
1123
11231
11232
1124
11241
11242
113
1131
1132
11k
ik
11h2
115
116
117
1171
11711
11712
11713
1172
118
119
12
121
1211
12111
12112
12113
12114
1212
12121
10122
1218
1219
122
1221
1222
1223
1224
1228
1229
129

2

21
22

23

28
29

3

31
311
312
32

33

38

39

RT3 — 2 M I X E T
MAJOR GROUP 73—MISCELLANEOUS
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT

EXRERE (EL LTHARARUVERBICSLTE
TTdHdD)
AT B E
i EPiCE:
M
139
=N
HY o B
m&MW
Hoon R
T g o 3
LP#H2axK
BTRMER YD v 4~
TNy AT
) — =
J v
AW
o
T i
Vog NNm e K
VR Iy
T4 -
AR I S A
EtE
F o4 - ik
EAl 22 - B
E A A N ) U T
HRGAGIE -
%‘“Urns
AL K
P
For
iﬁLAbj/\‘q\ﬂi )
B 77 F 0 e T &R B OF BB
% o ftha @ 77 G
Bhonhl ERE
R L v -5
HWHE -3
F oy A F =
B F o TR
LA N
; Y v
e
Ay I P A
Mwhmlv~a
P b v
fﬁ%@ﬂ‘
oA B -
AL N AR
ERIE I A S R
TR VA N RO
VoA e
mmm&hm%m&owmm
Do BRI
?mMDMﬁﬂﬁhﬂmi
L3R5 e
oS-y }'7"/7
WRERE
W ERIAE
BREZXEOURIBUHE S
EDOHOEBRIFRE
AN ABlE
U4 h—
BB v b~
BREEY v -

S oy 2 e
_7_

ANTABBEOBBRUMW ESR
ZDHD AT ABIE

Industrial trucks (used in factory premises and/or in
work shop)

Powered trucks

Platform trucks

Platform trucks battery type

Gasoline type

Fork 1lift trucks

Counterbalance type (standard type)
Battery powered

Gasoline powered

Diesel powered

LP gas powered

Walkie counterbalance type

Outrigger type

Reach type

Non-reach type

Side fork 1lift type

Gasoline powered

Diesel powered

Shovel loaders

Gasoline powered

Diesel powered

Ram 1ift trucks

Battery powered

Diesel powered

Pallet trucks

Straddle carriers

Industrial tractors

Rider type tractors

Battery powered

Gasoline powered

Diesel powered

Driverless tractors

Parts and accessories for powered trucks
Miscellaneous powered trucks
Non-powered trucks

Industrial trailers

Premises-use trailers

Caster type

Turn table type

Double turn table type

Steering type

Trailers for agriculture and foreatry
Agricultural trailers

Carring trailers

Parts and accessories for industrial trailers
Miscellaneous industrial trailers
Hand trucks

Hand trucks

Hand 1ift trucks

Hand pallet trucks

Stackers

Parts and accessories for hand trucks
Miscellaneous hand trucks
Miscellaneous non-powered trucks
Industrial working trucks

Manipulator trucks

Workshop sweepers

Ground power unit trucks

Parts and accessories for industrial working trucks
Miscellaneous industrial working trucks
Maen drawn vehicles

Rear cars

"Matsuba" type

"Torii" type

Carts

"Jin-riki-sha"

Parts and accessories for man drawn vehicles
Miscellaneous man drawn vehicles

510




734
735 44
73 42
73 43
75 48
73 49
739

EHEORRRUMR &

B HSABCRERED

EOMDHHE oo

FRArHET 3 — # il o> % P B T

Animal drawn vehicles

Four-wheel vehicles

Two-wheel vehicles

Sleighs

Parte and accessories for animal drawn vehicles
Miscellaneous animal drawn vehicles
Transportation equipment, n.e.c.



