中分類73ーその他の輸送用車両 MAJOR GROUP 73-MISCELLANEOUS TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT

73 1	産業用運搬車(主として構内及び作業場において走	Industrial trucks (used in factory premises and/or in
	行するもの)	work shop)
73 11	動力付運搬車	Powered trucks
73 111	構內運搬車	Platform trucks
73 1111	蓄電池式	Platform trucks battery type
73 1112	内燃式	Gasoline type
73 112	フォークリフトトラック	Fork lift trucks
73 1121	カウンタ…バランス形(標準形)	Counterbalance type (standard type)
73 11211	and the second s	Battery powered
73 11212	mer in the contract of the con	Gasoline powered
73 11213 73 11214	w was at the	Diesel powered
73 1122	歩行操作式カウンターパランス形	LP gas powered Walkie counterbalance type
73 1123	アウトリカー形	Outrigger type
73 11231	D P	Reach type
73 11232		Non-reach type
73 1124	サイドフォーク形	Side fork lift type
73 11241		Gasoline powered
73 11242		Diesel powered
73 113	ショベルローダ	Shovel loaders
73 1131	ガソリン式。	Gasoline powered
73 1132	ディーゼル式	Diesel powered
73 114	ラムリフトトラック ····································	Ram lift trucks
73 1141	著電池式	Battery powered
73 1142	パレットトラック	Diesel powered
73 115 73 116	ストラドルキャリア	Pallet trucks
73 117	構内けん引車	Straddle carriers
73 1171	乗車式けん引車	Industrial tractors Rider type tractors
73 11711		Battery powered
73 11712	ガソリン式	Gasoline powered
73 11713		Diesel powered
73 1172	無人けん 引車	Driverless tractors
73 118	動力付運搬車の部品及び附属品	Parts and accessories for powered trucks
73 119	その他の動力付運搬車	Miscellaneous powered trucks
73 12	動力のない運搬車	Non-powered trucks
73 121	産業用トレーラ	Industrial trailers
73 1211	構内トレーラ	Premises-use trailers
73 12111		Caster type
73 12112		Turn table type
73 12113 73 12114	ダブルターンテーブル式 ····································	Double turn table type
73 12114	農林用トレーラ	Steering type Trailers for agriculture and forestry
73 12121		Agricultural trailers
73 12122	耕らん機トレーラ	Carring trailers
73 1218	産業用トレーラの部品及び附属品	Parts and accessories for industrial trailers
73 1219	その他の産業用トレーラ	Miscellaneous industrial trailers
73 122	小型運搬車	Hand trucks
73 1221	ハンドトラック	Hand trucks
73 1222	ハンドリフトトラック	Hand lift trucks
73 1223	ハンドバレットトラック	Hand pallet trucks
73 1224	1) 7 g	Stackers
73 1228	小型運搬車の部品及び附属品 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Parts and accessories for hand trucks
73 1229 73 129	その他の小型選 搬車 その他の動力のない運搬車	Miscellaneous hand trucks Miscellaneous non-powered trucks
73 2	構内作業車	Industrial working trucks
73 21	マニプレータトラック	Manipulator trucks
73 22	構內清掃車	Workshop sweepers
73 23	地上電源車	Ground power unit trucks
73 28	構内作業車の部品及び附属品	Parts and accessories for industrial working trucks
73 29	その他の構内作業軍	Miscellaneous industrial working trucks
73 3	人力けん引車	Man drawn vehicles
73 31	リヤカー	Rear cars
73 311	松葉形リャカー	"Matsuba" type
73 312	鳥居形りャカー	"Torii" type
73 32	荷車	Carts
73 33	人力車	"Jin-riki-sha"
73 38 73 39	人力けん引車の部品及び附属品 ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	Parts and accessories for man drawn vehicles Miscellaneous man drawn vehicles
, 5 5/	こっぱつハカリルカキ	ARROGALISTOCK MONT CLUMIT VOILULED

中分類73-その他の輸送用車両

73 4 73 41 73 42 73 43 75 48 75 49 73 9	審力車 四輪車 二輪車 そり 番力車の部品及び附属品 その他の審力車 他に分類されない輸送用車両	Animal drawn vehicles Four-wheel vehicles Two-wheel vehicles Sleighs Parts and accessories for animal drawn vehicles Miscellaneous animal drawn vehicles Transportation equipment, n.e.c.
---	--	---